Consent from relevant Authority Copy of the Old issued ECC

OFFICE OF THE SWARTBOOI TRADITIONAL AUTHORITY

Established and recognized in terms of the Traditional Authorities Act, 2000



Enquiries: Acting Captain Charles Otto /Uirab 0817441838

4 December 2023

To: Alfeus Konjeni Haindula P.O.Box 997154 Maerua Mall Windhoek NAMIBIA

Dear Sir

SUBJECT: CONSENT LETTER FOR THE APPLICATION FOR AN ENVIRONMENTAL CLEARANCE ON EPL NO: 8251

The above subject matter refers.

Referring to the request dated 22 November 2023, on its meeting on 29 November 2023 the Chief Council approved your request. The Swartbooi Traditional Authority has no objection for you to apply for an environmental clearance on EPL no 8251 in our area of Jurisdiction.

Furthermore, the Swartbooi Traditional Authority expects you to adhere to its regulations and Customary laws and consider our youth for job opportunities. Also, consider the Traditional Authority and the Community in your social responsibility projects.

Herewith, the Swartbooi Traditional Authority advice you to approach the Ministry of Mines and Energy to apply for an Environmental Clearance Certificate. For any queries please do not hesitate to contact us.

Yours in Community Development,

Charles Otto /Uirab Acting Captain Swartbooi Traditional Authority



Consent letter from Ministry of Mines and Energy



REPUBLIC OF NAMIBIA

MINISTRY OF MINES AND ENERGY

 Tel.:
 +264 61 284-8111

 Fax:
 +264 61 238643 / 220386

 E-mail:
 info@nume.gov.na

 Website:
 www.mme.gov.na

I Aviation Road Private Bag 13297 WINDHOEK

4.

Enquiries: Mrs. F. Flavianu

Reference No: 14/2/4/1/8251

Alfeus Kondjeni Haidula P. O. Box 40999 Ausspanplatz Windhoek

NOTICE TO APPLICANT OF PREPAREDNESS TO GRANT APPLICATION FOR EXCLUSIVE PROSPECTING LICENCE No. 8251.

In terms of Section 48(4) of the Minerals (Prospecting and Mining) Act, No. 33 of 1992, notice is hereby given that the Minister is prepared to grant your new application, lodged on 10 July 2020, for an exclusive prospecting licence in respect of Dimension Stone, Base and Rare Metals, Industrial Minerals and Precious Metals Groups of Minerals over an area of land as shown in the attached diagrams, subject to the terms and conditions contained in the attached schedule, which terms and conditions supplement the terms, conditions and provisions of the said Act.

Your attention is drawn to the provisions of Section 48(5) of the said Act, which require that within one (1) month from the date of this notice, written acceptance of such terms and conditions must be received by the Commissioner, failing which the application will be deemed to have lapsed.

Kindly acknowledge your acceptance of such terms and conditions by-

- (a) completing the section at the bottom of this notice;
- (b) initialing each page of the schedule and the diagrams; and
- (c) returning such signed and initialed documents to the Commissioner.

24.08.2021

MR. E. I. SHIVOLO MINING COMMISSIONER